SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

. Plaintiff

L

WELLS FARGO

Attorney for the Plaintiff:

Location of the real estate:

PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP

Defendant

3

Vs, NICOLE CONRAD

Sheriff's Sale Date:

Writ of Execution No. :

ONE PENN CENTER AT SUBURAN STATION

SUITE 1400 1617 JFK BLVD

FPHILADELPHIA, PA 19103-1814

Sheriff Costs

Advertising Sale (Newspaper)
Adver‘tising Sale Bills & Copies
Crying Sale

Docketing

Levy

Mailing Costs

Posting Handbill

Press Enterprise Inc.
Prothonotary, Ackhowledge Deed
Sheriff Automation Fund

Sheriff's Deed

Solicitar Services

Transfer Tax Form

Web Posting

Service

Service Mileage
Distribution Form

Copies

Notary Fee
Tax Claim Search
Surcharge

Other

Distribution Costs

Recording Fees

_I

Wednesday, November 9, 201¢
2018CV553

Advance Sheriff Costs: $1,350.00

24 MOUNTAIN ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18503

MONTOUR CO

Total Sheriff Costs

MONTOUR CO

Total Distribution Costs

$15.00
$17.50
$10.00
$15.00
$15.00
$30.00
$15.00
$1.264.83
$10.00
$50.00
$35.00
$100.00
$25.00
$100.00
$165.00
$12.00
$25.00
$5.50
$10.00
$5.00
$120.00
$45.50

$2,090.33

$67.00
$67.00

Grand Total:

$2,157.33

Sheriff's poundage cost will be calculated according to the current faw and added to the Sheriffs’ costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, Ffennsyl\(ania, 178_1 5, (570) 389-5622, {570)-389-5625 (fax)



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET
WELLS FARGO VS NICOLE CONRAD
NO. 140-2016 ED NO. 553-2016 JD

DATE/TIME OF SALE: NOVEMBER 9, 2016 @ 9:00 AM

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) § 257,33

POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID 5 U300

TRANSFER TAX - 2% OF FAIR MKT ~ § _

MISC. COSTS $

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEBED TO PURCHASE s 230U¥

PURCIIASER(S): “--/ 7‘4

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):
TOTAL DUE: s 2900, Y%
LESS DEPOSI'T: § 13
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS s §sOYE




COLUMBIA COUNTY REGISTER AND RECORDER

RECEIPT
Inv Number: 210763 Invoice Date: 01/26/2017 2:56:29 PM RECEIPT Reg/Drw ID: 0101
Customer: Last Change: Receipt By: WALK-IN By: TSA
SHERIFFF
Chg# Charge / Payment / Fee Description Amount Inst #/ Inst Date Munigipality )
1 DEED $67.00 201700680 NORTH CENTRE

Grantor - CONRAD, NICOLE 01/26/17 2:56:31 PM TOWNSHIF

Grantee - WELLS FARGO BANK

Consideration - $2,200.48

Tax Basis - $0.00

Return Via - MAIL

Fees Summary:

STATE WRIT TAX $0.50

JCS/ACCESS TO JUSTICE 335.50

AFFORDABLE HOUSING $13.00

RECORDING FEES - RECORDER $13.00

RECORDER iMPROVEMENT FUND $3.00

COUNTY IMPROVEMENT FUND $2.00

Inst Info: SHERIFF'S DEED
TOTAL CHARGES

PAYMENTS
CHECK: 7687 - SHERIFF
TOTAL PAYMENTS

AMOUNT DUE
PAYMENT ON INVOICE
BALANCE DUE ON INVOICE

'$67.00

_ $67.00
$67.00

$67.00
($67.00)
$0.00

Date: Jan 26, 2017 2:57:39 PM

Page 1



1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Pluza
Philadelphia, PA 19103

215-563-7000
Fax #: 215-368-7616
deedinstructions @ phelanhallinan.com

Post Sule Department, Lixt. 31617
Naovember 17, 2016

Office of the Sherill
COLUMBIA County Courthouse
PO Box 380

W. Main Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17813

Re: NICOLL CONRAD

24 MOUNTAIN ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603-5038

2016-CV-553
Dear Sir or Madam:
Pleasc assign the bid on the above captioned property. which was knocked down to the law lirm of
Phelan Hallinan Diamoend & Jones, LLP as “attorncy-on-the-writ,” 10 WELLS FARGO BANK,
NA, 3476 STATEVIEW BOULEVARD, FORT MILL, SC 29715,

Enclosed are two (2 transfer tax aflidavits reflecting the assignment, and a stamped selfl-addressed
envelope for your convenience. Thank you jn advance for your cooperation in this matter.

Very truly yours,

y ,
Az /% /L’»:“-j.'a/"
(Y]

(n behalf of Phelan Hallinan mond & Jones, LLP

PH # 982153



R RECORDER’S LSEQNLY
REALTY TRANSFER TAX State Tax Paid

- - - - Book Number
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA STATEMENT OF VALUE

DEPARTMENT (1 REVENUL Pape Number
BUREAL OF INDIVIIMIAL TAXES
DEFT. 280603
HARRISBURG, PA 17128-00603

Sec Reverse for Instructions | P2t Recorded

Uomplese each section and [ile in duplicaze witl Recorders of Deads when (1) the full valuc/consideration is o set furth in the deed, {2) the deed is wishout considerancn, v by P
[3) & tax exemption is clatimead. If moe spuce w needed, please attach additionzl sheets. A Simement nf Yalue (S0 15 not required tf the Lransfer is wholly exenipt o tux bused on
fanuly relationship or public atility casement. However, it is tecomnended that a SOV accoinpany all dosuments [Wed dor recording.

A. CORRESPONDENT — All inquiries may be directed to the following person:

Name Telephine Nuwber,
Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, 109 ] 215-303-7000 o
Mailing Address . icny "1 State fAIP Code

_ 1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400, One Penn Center: Plaza i Philadelnhin PA 19103
B. TRANSFER DATA o1 14 5 .
Date of Acceptance of Document _L\_x'__\ Ble

- Crantor{s¥Lessorfs) Telephone Numbes: Granee(s }fﬁé&see{x] i Telephons Number
Timonthy Chamberlain (570} 389-5622 WELLS FARGO BANK, NA L-800-827 1000
Maling Address ' Muiling Address
PO Box 380, W, Main Streel X 3476 STATEVIEW BOULLVARD .
City T State | 711 Code City State ] ZIP Code
Bloomsburg PA | 17815 FORYT MILL S¢_ [29715
€.  REAL ESTATE LOCATION ) _
Strcet Address ) City, Township. Borough

24 MOUNTAIN ROAL, BERWICK, PA 18603-5038 NORTH CENTRE TOWNSHIP

County ’ School Districe ’ Tax Parcel Mumber
COLGMBIA ) CENTRAL COLUMEIA 1105 -010-00,000
D. VALUATION DATA

Was transaction part of an assignment or relocation? [ ¥ $IN

1. Actual Cash Consideration 2. Other Consideration 3. Total Consideration

$ 2,200.48 {winning bid}) + -0- =% 2,200,48

4. County Assessed Value 3. Commen Level Ratio Factor &. Computed Value

% 51481.0 X360 = §159,964.8Y

E. EXEMPTION DDA TA — Refer to insicuclions for exemption status, ]

- H v H 3 . » i 1 ARl .

l_a$],:;r']:]1‘n;t:‘r;180;' Exemption Claimed é:;;zruentdge ot Giranror's Interest in Beal fc. Percentage of Grantor's Tnterest Conveyed

100% L H

(=]

- Check Appropriate Box Kelow for Exemption Claimed.
Wi or intestate succession

{Nal‘l‘it"._[.}f Deacedam ) ) Estate File Number
Transter to a Trast. (Attach complete copy of trast agreement identifying abl heneticiarics.)

Transfer Trom a trust. Date of wansfer into the trust

I trust was amended artach a copy of original and amended trst.

Transfer hetween principal and agent/straw panty. (Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agreement.)

Transier 10 the Commenwealth, the United States and Instromentalities by gifl, dedication, condemnation or in Hew of condemnation.
(I condernnation or in lHew of condemnation, attach copy of resolution.)

Transfer from martgagor to @ holder of a mongage in defaule.

(Attach copy of mortgage and notefussignment)

Corrective candinmatory deed, (Attach complete capy of the priur deed being corrected or confirmed. )

Statutory corporate consalidation, nerge, or division {Attach copy of anicles)

*(ther (Please ¢xplain exemplion claimed, if other than listed above.

Uil & OO g o

Under Penalties of law, 1 declare that T have examined this Statement, including accompanying information, and to the best of my
knowledge and belief, it is true, correel and complete.

Sig + of Corresp ar Respénsible Patty - ’ e
A - ”
Sierrz Grage //Lﬂ/{/bﬁ //m( // / /6
= "/ - T

¥

FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH APPLICABLE DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN THE RECORDER'S
REFUSAL TO RECORI THE DELD.




Sheriff of Columbia County DATE 1/24/2017 CHECK # 001640657 VENDOR SCOLL
INVOICE # INVOICE DATE - AMOUNT DISCOUNT VOUCHER # NET AMOUNT

082153 172420107 450.48 0.00
SIG [982153] 24 MOUNTAIN ROAD (2016-C V-553)

001611441 §50.48

Sheriff of Calumbia Counry . _ DATE  124:2017 CHECK # (01649657 VENDOR  SCOLU
PH# INVOICE DATE AMOUNT DISCOUNT VOUCHER # NET AMOUNT
982153 : 1224/2017 830,48 0.00 001611441 830.48

SIG [982153] 24 MOUNTAIN ROAD (2016-CV-553)

0.00 . o 850.48

ACTIVE PARER WITHMICHORRINTED BOREER: -

Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP TD Bank, NA 001649657
One Penn Center Ste 1408 3-180/360
Philadelphia, PA 19103

DATE AMOUNT
112472017 *HH g 250 48 [

PAY EIGHT HUNDRED FIFTY AND 48 / 100 Dollars

TO THE Sheriff of Columbia County
ORDER 35 W Main Strect
OF Bloomsburg, PA 17815

S1G [982153] 24 MOUNTAIN ROAD (2016-CV-553) . AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE
WA HERHCUNEST CORBRINS HER, SENSTIVE NS THRCH B PEERS ERE - Siets WULE TS S0 e et T SNt e

MO LELQL C99 3 *MACAN1ANA" A 1 EMRO 0 e



SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

VS, C'/B\’\V&CL

NO.__ ED NO. _JD DATE/TIME OF SALE
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00

SERVICE PER DEF. $ /65D

LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00

MAILING COSTS $ 3p,00

ADVIELRTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $1 5.00

MILEAGE $ /0O
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF'S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $$.50
&

NOTARY TOTAL **********1&% $ 3251 {8
WEB POSTING $150.0
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC., $ 1064,53
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $100.00

1OIAL EEE S EEETEFEEEES LS E T E $ /§/4 E
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $ 6700

TOT AL #Fk#odtoskoko dokekok ok sk ok sk ¢ 77_,00

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20  $
SCIOOL DIST. 20 S .
DELINQUENT 20§ S.00

TOTATLL %A ko ok ko deookoskk dok fofeskokedkok % % $ §,w

MUNICIPAL FEES DUEL:

SEWER 20§
WATER 20 s
TOTAL # ¥k kdokkhskodok xokokoskokkkokokoks ¢ —l—
SURCITARGE FEE (DSTE) g _/G;’a_ﬁm
Vs fdd O 4S50

$
TOTAL *% %%k skdoksksdondoedorsordkox ¢ C/’{;S'O

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID)

g NS/ 33



AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
PLAINTIFF COLUMBIA COUNTY
WELLS FARGO BANK, NA

PH # 982153
DEFENDANT SERVICE TEAM/ Inm
NICOLE CONRAD COURT NO.: 2016-CV-553
SERVE NICOLE CONRAD AT: TYFPE OF ACTION
11 JENNIES LN XX Notice of Sheriff's Sale
CATAWISSA, PA 17820-8371 SALE DATE: November 9, 2016

Previous Suceessful Service
SERVED

Served and made known 0 NICOLE CONRAD, Defendant on the 28 day of DETEMBEL L2016 a _gﬁ
(:‘}leckp M., at_{t JENKES LJ'_J', Oipwiss 4 . PA . in the manner described below:
V_ Defendant personally scrved.
_ Adult family member with whom Defendant(s) reside(s).

Relaticnship is __ .
__ Adult in charge of Defendant’s residence who refused to give name or relationship.
__ Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Defendant(s) reside(s).
__ Agent or person Inn charge of Defendant’s office or usual place of business.

an officer of said Defendant’s company.

:E‘mar: .
Description: Age 20‘9 Height__g_lzi” Weight . (40 Race _W_ Sex_F Other

—

I . Ronald Mall . a competent adult, hereby verify that [ personally handed a true and correct copy
of the Notice of Sheriffs Sale in the manmer as set forth herein, issued in the captioned case on the date and at the
address indicated above. 1 understand thar this statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.5. Sec. 4904

relating to unsworn faisification to authorities. W
pate: 4(28(16 NAME: )

PRINTED NAME: Fonstd Moll

Process Server

TITLE:
NOT SERVED

Onthe _ dayof_ L20 Jat . odock ML L . & competent adult hereby
state that Defendam NOT FOUND because;

__ Vacant Does Not Exist _ Moved __ Does Not Reside (Mot Vacant)

_ . No Answer on a{“f{fﬁ at_t{:1o b . '?L'B{fé at__ {155 p ar

_ Service Refused _ Red Tag Door _ Deceased _ D{sfcndanl Unknown

__ Cluster Mail Box __ Can’t Gain Access
Comments: C e

I understand that this statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.8. Sec. 4904 relating t0 unsworn
falsification (o authorities.

BY:

PRINTED NAME:

TN



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } SS

Paula J. Ream being duly sworn according 1o law deposes and says that Press Enterprise is
anewspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice October 19. 26 and November
2. 2016 that the affiant is one of the officers or publisher or designated agent of the owner or
publisher of said newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that neither the affiant
nor Press Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that
all of the allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are
frue.

(Notary Public)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
NHOTARIAL SEAL
| Karen M. Beach, Notary Public
’ Scoft Twp., Columbia County
My Commission Expires May 13, 2018

MEMBER, PE VANIA ATRCCTATION OF WOTARICS
AN DOW,..covccvitiicircnieiciiiiecces ey 201, [ hereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to $..........................for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

WELLS FARGO
Vs, Case Number

CONRAD, NICOLE 2016CVv553

SERVICE COVER SHEET

(ONILSOd)

Zone:

Category: F

Manner:

Warrant:

Notes: SALEDATE&TIME11!09!2016AT900AM i e e
{SHERIFF'S SALE BILL

gt i

Name: {POSTING) Personally - Adult In Charg

Primary 24 MOUNTAIN ROAD . Aduitin
Address: BERWICK, PA 18603 . Charge:

Served:

Q

=

@
£§5A0910Z

Phone: DoB: Refation:

Alternate e v e o e e bate: Time:

Address:

Mileage:

HELAN & HALLINAN LLP

Date:

Time:

Mileage:
Deputy:

£098} Vd ‘MOIMYTE ‘AVON NIVLNNOW +2

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
8.

NOILVHIdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr,
Sheriff Chief Deputy
WELLS F
EVS_S ARGO Case Number
NICOLE CONRAD 2018CV553

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY )
THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 24 MOUNTAIN ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603

LM

SCOTT MAYERNICK, DEPUTY

50 ANSWERS,

Qctober 05, 2016

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

COMMONWEALTH OF PEGNSYLVANIA
- MNotaral Seal
Sarah Jane Klinnamas, Notary Pubfic
Fown of Blonmsburg, Columila County
Nrtame 1 - MycommissionExpires Oct. 4, 2006 - b ...
NOTARY

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

5TH day of OCTOBER . 2016 QX&A;\J\ //,\L-_“ fi}wﬂwd

J 7
" PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP, ONE PENN CENTER AT SUBURAN STA TION, SUITE 1400 1617 JFK BLVD, PHILADELPHIA




Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Calumbia County
ofumbia County Sheriff

c y

35 West Main Sireet

== TN el
Eloomsburg PA 17215

713901146006000087602

US SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE
S00 MARKET STREET

PHILADELPHIA PA 18107-4214

|40

http://webserver/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 8/29/2016



Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LI
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000
Fax 215-568-7616

PATRICIA BELL Representing Lenders in
Legal Assistant, 1475 Pennsylvania

Office of the Prothonotary
Columbia County Courthouse No.: 2016-CV-553
35 W. Main St No.: 2016-ED- 140

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: WELLS FARGO BANK, NA V5. NICOLE CONRAD
No.: 2016-CV-553, No.: 2016-ED-140

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TQ RULE 3129.2

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find an Affidavit of Service Pursuant to Rule 3129.2 with the necessary attachments
regarding the above matter.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to
contact me.

**%Please be advised that in the event the Plaintiff is not represented at the sale the sale is to be staved or
postponed. ***

**Property is listed for the 11/09/2016 Sheriff Sale,*
IMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold at the direction of the plaintiff. It may not be sold in the

absence of a representative of the plaintiff at the Sheriff's Sale. The sale must be poslponed or staved in the
cvent that a representative of the plaintiff is not present at the sale,

Very truly yours,
Pheian Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LILP

By:
PATRICIA BELL, Legal Assislant

cc: Shenifl of COLUMBIA County

PH # 982153



PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLP Attorney for Plaintiff
Vishal J. Dobaria, Esq., Id. No.311860

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Ceater Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Vishal.Dobaria@phelanhallinan.com

215-563-7000
IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
WELLS FARGO BANK, NA : COLUMBIA COUNTY
PlaintifT, :

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
v,
CIVIL DIVISION

NICOLE CONRAD

Defendant(s)
No.: 2016-CV-553
No.: 2016-ED-140

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.2

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA );
PHILADEIL.PHIA COUNTY ) S8:

As required by Pa. R.C.P. 3129.2(a) Notice of Sale has been given to Lienholders
and any known interested party in the manner required by Pa. R.C.P. 3129.2(c) on each of
the persons or parties named, at that address, set forth on the Affidavit and as amended if
applicable. A copy of the Certificate of Mailing (Form 3817) and/or Certified Mail Return
Receipt stamped by the U.S. Postal Service is attached hereto Exhibit <A,

APed

Vishal J. Dobaria, Esq., Id. No.311860
Auorney for Plaintiff

Date: !a/f/ 20! (o

IMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold at the direction of the plaintiff. It may not
be sold in the absence of a representative of the plaintiff at the Sheriff’s Sale. The sale
must be postponed or stayed in the event that a representative of the plaintiff is not present
at the sale,

PH # 9821353
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE

MONTOUR COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH OF PENNA
29 MILL STREET, DANVILLE, PA 17821 (570) 271-3020

553-18Columbia

SHERIFF'S SERVICE
PROCESS RECEIPT, AND AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN
1. Plaunniffs) WELLS FARGO BAN K, NA 2. Docket Number 5 Counry
553-2016/2016-ED-140 COLUMBIA
2. Defendant(s) NICOLE CONRAD 4. Type of Writ or Complaint
NOTICE OF SALE
SERVE | 5 Name NICOLE CONRAD
AT 6. Address 1 JENNIES LANE

CATAWISSA, PA 17820

7. Indicate unusual service:
Now,

il Reg. Mail

1| Cert. Mail

the Sheriff of

{1 Deputize

County to execute this Writ and make return thereof
according to law. This deputation being made at the request and risk of the plaintiff.

[] Other
2016, 1 Sheriff of MONTOUR COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, do hereby deputize

Sheriff of Montour County
8. SPECIAL INSTRUCTION OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE
9. Name and Address of Altomey/Originator 10). Telephone Number 11. Date
PHELAN & HALLINAN
12. Signature
SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY - DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE
Serving Deputy: Date Filed Expiration
Ryan E. King 8/31/2016
16. Served and made known to Nicole CONRAD , on the 21st day of
September 2016,at  10:47 A.M. , at 11 Jennies Lane, Catawissa
County of Montour Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, in the manner described below
IX} Defendant personally served. e~
Il Adult family member with whom said Defendant resides. Relationship is . o
[ Agent of person in charge of Defendant's office or usual place of business ch‘
{1 Other -
("
.
o=
Remariks; C.:J
[#=)
Attempts; 2
Date:[ 9/13/2016
Mileage: 0
Advance Docket Service Mileage | Affidavit Notary Surchrg. Misc. Total Refund
$75.00 $9.00 $9.00 $18.00 $2.50 $5.00 $0.00 $2.00 $45.50 $29.50
Sworn and Bubscribed to before me this .2 /=7 So Answer,
Day o ) L2016, Signature of Deputy Sherlff’%'
M -_Nm ‘k-:]l ; ) 3/ . . _""
ProthGnotary ¢ sheat 0 q/*f)
Shtﬂlgan M. Kauwel] C/’““:f - ~
NTOUR COUNTY SHERIFF OF MONTOUR COUNTY
RPTGES |
i
18t Mon._Jan. 2000 |




ACCOUNT STATEMENT

Montour County Sheriff's Office
29 Mill Street

Danville, Pa. 17821

Telephone: {570) 271-3020

Fax: (570)271-3037

To: Date
Columbia County Sheriff's Office Docket|553-2016 / 2016-ED-140
PO Box 380 County|[COLUMBIA
Bioomsburg, PA 17815 Type|NOTICE OF SALE
0
Receipt# 12550

Plaintiff(s): WELLS FARGO BANK, NA

Defendant(s): NICOLE CONRAD

Date Credits Charge Balance
Advance (Coumbia Co Sherif) Check # 7490 $75.00
09/21/16 |Service on
NICOLE CONRAD $45.50

5189

MONTOUR COUNTY SHERIEF'S A ACCOUNT :
- RAY C. GERRINGER; SHERIFF :
) 209 MILL STREET

 DANVILLE, PA 17821 | R | S i
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Montour County Sheriff's Office
29 Mill Street

Danville, Pa. 17821

Telcphone: (570) 271-3020

Fax: (570)271-3037

ACCOUNT STATEMENT

To: Date
Columbia County Sheriff's Office Docket|553-2016 / 2016-ED-140
PO Box 380 County |COLUMBIA
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 TypefNOTICE OF SALE
0
Receipt# 12550
Plaintiff(s): WELL.S FARGO BANK, NA
Defendant(sy: NICOLE CONRAD
Date Credits Charge Balance
Advance (Coumbia Co Sheriff) Check # 7490 $75.00
09:21/16 |Service on
NICOLE CONRAD S45.50
— ey $29.50
Check# D318 REFUND

553-18Coiumbia



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

WELLS FARGOD
Vs, Case Number

CONRAD, NICOLE 2018CV553

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Zone:

Category: Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice =~

Manner: <N0 Spec|ﬁed> : | Expires: Warrant:

J702IN ‘AvHNOD

Notes. SALEDATE&TIME 0BT AT Sob AR
'PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Name:

Adult in
Charge:

Primary
Address:

€55A09102

Phone: Relation:

Alternate ™

; Date: Time:
Address: A

Phone: Deputy: © Mileage:

Date: !
I . | l e —
Mileage: |
Depu :y.- Trm—— R R A - " . ;

0Z81) ¥d ‘VSSIMYLVYD ‘INV1 S3INNAr L1

Now, August 31, 2016 |, Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania do hereby deputize the Sheriff of Montaur County to

execute service of the documents herewith and make return thereof according to law.

Return To: _ - PR
COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE ¥ 2 o
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

NOILVHIdX3 ON




09/06/2016  10:43 BERWICK JOINT SEWER (FAX)15707528479 P.0021002

BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER AUTHORITY |

September 6, 2016

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County
Court House-P.O. BOX 380
Bloomsburg, Pa 17815

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
VS.

NICOLE CONRAD

NO: 2016-CV-553

Dear Timothy:

The property located at 24 Mountain Road Berwick Pa is not currently connected
to public sewer so therefore no money is due to our office.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Sincerely,

Kelly is

Authority Clerk

Hearing Impaired 711
“BAJSA is an Equal Opportunity Provider and Employer”

1108 Freas Avenue ¢ Berwiclk, Permsylvania 18603

Phone: (570) 752-8477 o Fax: (570) 752-8479



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

WEVLSL_S FARGO Case Number

CONRAD, NICOLE 2018CVv553

SERVICE COVER SHEET

INVdNJ00

Category: :; Zone:

i Estate Sale . sa eN

Manner: 3;"<' 'N'dlt%S'pé;'i'ﬁé_d_g' ) Expires: o _3 Warrant:

Notes:  SALE DATE & TIME: 11/09/2016 AT 9:00 AM
‘PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Name: CCUPANT _ Served:  Perscnally - Adult In Charge @Other

Primary A MOUNTAIN RoAR. . Adultin
Address: :BERWICK, PA 18603 ; Charge: @ . . . o

£55A09102

Phone: DOB: Relation:

Address: o Dete Rl Tme g0y

Phone: Deputy: ’% . Mileage:

Phone:  215-563-7000

Date: !e ; !

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

€098 Vd MOIMY3E ‘avOy NIVINNOW #2

2N R N R

NOILVdIdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberifain
Sheriff

Ear D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

WEVLSITS FARGO Case Number

CONRAD, NICOLE 2016CV553

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: : eal Estate Sale - Sale Notlce Zone:

Manner: < Not Spemfed > Expires: N Warrant:

E:SALE DATE & TIME: 11/09/2016 AT 9:00 AM
'PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Notes:

JOHLNYV H3aMAS MOIMHE3g

Name: Served:

‘BERWICK SEWER AUTHORITY__

ios FREAS AVE S «;?( /7/
Address: BERWICK, PA 18603 . Charge: P2l 228

Primary

£95AD910¢

Phone:

DOB: Relation: C/M’,[i

Atternate T T e Date: _ . RPPrRE
Address: - : Cf" . ‘r(( : /"‘))

Deputy: Mileage:

Phone:

Name:  PHELAN & HALLINANLLP Phone:  215-563-7000

Date:

Time:

Mileage:
Deputy:

AV RS W S

£0981 Vd "MIIMNYIAF ‘IAVY SVYIHL 80LL

1.

|| &) (N

NOILVYIdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

WEvleTS FARGO Case Number

CONRAD, NICOLE 2018CV553

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: : eal Estate S _'S'a__ie' Notlce Zone:

Warrant:

Manner: < Not Specified >

JT0JIN "AQYHNQD

S Expires: |
Notas:  SALE BRTE & e 1 ioRmAia kb o0a At I T
PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Served:

Primary © Aduitin .
Address: 'CATAWISSA, PA 17820 Charge: ..

Name:

T
C @
"
' B
F 3
LW
3
-]
a
c
3
9]
=
!
L=
e
R -
oo . Q .
- :g‘
.o
La
9
L=
o
£99A0910C

Phone: DOB: Relation: .

Alternate 24MOUNTIAN ROAD R Date: - S
Address: BERWICK, PA 18603 ' - -

Phone: | . Deputy: . Mileage:

zissearon0

Date:

Time:

Mileage:
Deputy:

0Z8L} vd ‘VSSIMVLYD ‘ANYT SIINNIAr L1

O |o|h|w N~ Y

NOILVHIdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

WEvLsITS FARGO Case Number

CONRAD, NICOLE 2016CV553

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Real Estate Sale - SaleNotice = Zone:  [4O

Manner: ¢ Not Specn“ ied > - Expires:

Warrant:

Notes: E:SALE DATE & TIME: 11/09/2016 AT 9:00 AM
‘PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

as YIgWNTOO TYHLNID

Served:

;Cé'nt'ral 'C-fblumbi'awsn “

Primary 4777 Old Berwick Road  Adultin
Address: :Bloomsburg, PA 17815 : Charge: Cﬁnﬂl e’ JG!’](UOK)

Phone:  570- 784-2850 DOB: - Relation: W&Mf |

Name: F‘ersonallyr Adult in Charge - Posted - Other

£55A09102

worse T e Pl e gz}z@

Address:

Phone: Deputy: L(  Mileage:

-9
-..l
-.‘
-.~.
o
r
o
1]
2
=
O
x
)
o
3=
o
}'-'_5'
Time: ¢ (=]
e L - o
{ =
w
m
c
]
o
)
™
3
%
o
=
(o]
m
>
)
5
Q
=

Mileage: i
Deputy: i pae B } |




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

WELLS FARGO

Vs, Case Number

CONRAD, NICOLE 2018CV553

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Real Estate Sale Sale Not ce

Manner: <! Not Spemfed > S Expires:

Ca:egory

Notes: ‘SALE DATE & TIME: 11/09/2016 AT 9:00 AM
_PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

30 SNOILYT3Y JILSINOA

Name: -:Domestic Relatlons Office of Columhla COl Served: Personallyr Ad

Primary 11 WEST MAIN STREET © Adultin C?(
Address: '2ND FLOOR . Charge: ﬂ/&,\j

‘Bloomsburg, PA 17815 : _
Phone: DOR: : Relation:

£55A0910Z

atirmate T o OD—/I}-/Q o 07‘ 50

Address:

Phone: Deputy: 4_{, Mileage:

Deputy: !

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.

NOILY¥IdX3 ON d "OHNGSNO0TE ‘Y0074 ONZ ‘L33HLS NIVW LS3M |1



SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution (Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2016CV553

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 09, 2016
AT 9:00 O’'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10) days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

ALL that certain parcel or tract of land situate in the North Centre Township, Columbia County,

Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a Commonwealth Telephone Company Pole No. CR3, said pole being in line with the northerly boundary line of
lands now or late of Irene S. Morris and being north 3 degrees 17 minutes 30 seconds east, 5.53 feet from an iron pin; thence north
3 degrees 17 minutes 30 seconds east, 53.04 feet to a point; thence north 5 degrees 38 minutes 57 seconds west 107.70 fest to a
point in line of lands now or tate of Myron and Elizabeth Edwards; thence along said lands now or late of Edwards, south 73
degrees 41 minutes 1 second east 353.86 feet to a stone corner in line of lands now or late of Michae! and Mary Zenzel; thence
south 7 degrees 30 minutes 14 seconds west 263,25 feet to an iron pin in line of lands now or late of Irene S. Morris; thence along
said lands now or late of Morris the following courses and distances to the place of beginning:

North 78 degrees 3 minutes 43 seconds west 106.63 feet to an iron pin:

North 20 degrees 32 minutes 40 seconds west 55.19 feet;

North 14 degrees 36 minutes 16 seconds west 85.27 feet

North 77 degrees 30 minutes 00 seconds west 157 .58 feet.

CONTAINING 1.476 acres.

The above description taken from a survey draft prepared by Orangeville Surveying Consultants, 36 West Main Street, Bloomsburg,
PA on August 16, 1976.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Robbie Allen Conrad and Nicole Conrad, his wife, by Deed from Dorothy Arnott, widow,
dated 10/03/2012, recorded 10/05/2012 in Instrument Number 201209403,

By virtue of the death of Robbie Allen Conrad on 04/26/2015, Nicole Conrad became the sole owner of the premises as surviving
tenant by the entireties.

Tax Parcel: 11-05-010-00,000

Premises Being: 24 Mountain Road, Berwick, PA 18603-5038

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 24 MOUNTAIN ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603
UP! / TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 11-05-010-00,000

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of NICOLE CONRAD in suit of WELLS FARGO.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten {(10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TQO PAY THE BID PRICE [N ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
FHILADELPHIA, PA 215-563-7000 COLUMBIA COLUNTY, Pennsylvania



WRIT OF EXECUTION — (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
Pa.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and Rule 3257
Wells Fargo Bank, NA COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

CIVIL DIVISION

V.
NQO.: 2016-CV-553

A0V - ED - 14D
COLUMBIA COUNTY

Nicele Conrad

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania;
County of Columbia
1O THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA;

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following property (specifically described property below):

PREMISES: 24 Mountain Road, Berwick, PA 18603-5038
(See Legal Description attached)

Amount Due $153,725.17
Interest from 08/22/2016 to Date of Sale $ and costs.
@ $25.27 per diem

Pewboun b ey 189

(Ejlcrk) Office of the Prothy Supporl, Common Picas Court
ol Columbia Coualy, Penny,

Dated E_‘_.jl@ I:QC\JU‘—

(SEAL)

PH 2 982153

PRodithes ciiderbor ey s
MaGese e 09 guAmanan

Proth & Clerk of Sey, Courts
My Com. Ex. 1st Morsday in 2020
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REAL ESTATE OUTLINE

ED#_A1 £N UG

DATE RECEIVED g-2L-2c1\»w
DOCKET AND INDEX Q01w CV 5573

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR CK# OO 2D 0)1
**JF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**

b pepe e

SALE DATE Nov 970 TIME - 900
POSTING DATE
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1°! WEEK

NP WEEK

3RP WEEK




Wells Fargo Bank, NA : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff :
: CIVIL DIVISION

v, .
: NO.: 2016-CV-553
Nicole Conrad :

Defendant(s)
COLUMBIA COUNTY

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129,1

Wells Fargo Bank, NA. #luinii(lin the abowve action, by Lhe undersigned attomey, sets torth as of the date the Praccipe for the
Writ of Execution was Nlcd. the following information conceming the real property located at 24 Mountain Road, Berwick, PA 18603-
5038.

I Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):
Name Address {if address cannot be reasonably ascertained,
please so indicale)
Nicole Conrad 24 Mountuin Road, Berwick, PA 18603-5038
2. Name and address o Delendant(s) in the judgment:
Name Address (if address cannol. be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate}
Nicole Conrad 11 Jennies Ln
Catlawissa, PA 17820-8371
3. Name and last known address of every judgment ereditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to be soid:
Name Address (it uddress cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)
None.
4. Name and address ol last recorded holder of every morteage of record: _
Name Address (i address cannot be
reasenably ascertained, please indicate)
None.
a. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
Name Address (it address cannot be
reasonably ascertained. please indicate)
None,
6. Name and address of every other person who hus any record interest in the property and whase interest may be alfected by the
sale.
Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained. please indicale)
None.
7. Nuame and address of every other person ot whom the plaintiiT has knowledge who has any interest in the property which may
be allected by the sale:
Name Address (iTaddress cannot be

reasonably ascertained. please indicare)

PH # 982153



Tenant/Occupant

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Bureau of
Individual Taxes Inheritance Tax Division

Department of Pablic Welfare, TPL Casualty
Unit, Estate Recovery Program

Domestic Relations of
Columlria County

Commonwealth of Pennsylvunia
Department of Welfare

Inicrnal Revenue Service Advisory
Li.S. Department of Justice

LS. Attorney for The Vliddle District of PA
Federal Building

24 Mountain Road ——
Berwick, PA 18603-5038

6¢th Floor, Strawherry Sq.
Dept 280601
Harrisburg, PA 17128

P.(). Box 8486 i’
Willow Oak Building
Harrisburg, PA 17105

Columhbia County Courthouse
P.C. Box 380
Bloomshurg, PA 17815

P.O. Box 2675
llarrisburg, PA 17105

1000 Liberty Avenue Room 704
Pittshurgh, PA 15222

228 Walnut Street, Suite 220
PO Box 11754
Harrisburg, PA 17108-1754

[ verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge or information and belief. T understand that false statements hercin are made subject to the penaltics
of 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 relaling to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP

Vishal L Dobaria, Usq., Id. Na.31 1860

Audorney for Plaintitt

PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES. 11.P
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Cenler Plaza, Philadelphia. PA 19103
215-563-7000

Date: ﬁ’/Z_r‘/ /€

e

PH # 982153



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL that certain parcel or tract of land situate in the North Centre Township, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at « Commonwealth Telephone Company Pole No. CR3, said pole bcing in line
with the northerly boundary line of lands now or late of Trene S. Morris and being north 3
degrees 17 minutes 30 seconds cast, 5.53 feet from an iron pin; thence north 3 degrees 17
minutes 30 seconds cast, 53.04 feet to a point; thence nerth S degrees 36 minutes 57 seconds
west 107.70 feet to a point in line of lands now or late of Myron and Elizabeth Edwards; thence
along said lands now or late of Edwards, south 73 degrees 41 minutes 1 second east 353.86 feet
to a stone corner in line of lands now or late of Michael and Mary Zenzel; thenee south 7 degrees
30 minutes 14 scconds west 253.25 feet to an iron pin in line of lands now or late of Irenc S.
Morris; thence along said lands now or late of Morris the following courses and distances to the
place of beginning:

North 78 degrees 3 minutes 43 seconds west 106.63 feet to an iron pin;

North 20 degrees 32 minutes 40 seconds west 55.19 fect;

North 14 degrees 36 minules 16 seconds west 85.27 feet:

North 77 degrees 30 minules 00 seconds west 157.58 feet.

CONTAINING 1.476 acres,

The above description taken from a survey draft prepared by Orangeville Surveying Consultants,
36 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA on August 16, 1976.

1ITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Robbie Allen Conrad and Nicole Conrad, his
wife, by Deed from Dorothy Arnott, widow, dated 10/03/2012, recorded 10/05/2012 in
[nstrument Number 201209403,

By virtue of the death of Robbic Allen Conrad on 04/26/2015, Nicole Conrad became the sole
owner of the premises as surviving (enant by the entireties.

Tax Parcel: 11 -05 -010-00,000

Premises Being: 24 Mountain Road, Berwick, PA 18603-5038



PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLP Attorney for Plaintiff
Vishal I. Dobaria. Lsg., 1d. No.311860

1617 JFK Boulevard. Suite 1400

Ome Penn Center Plara

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Vishal Dobariaiphelanhallinan.com

215-563-7000

Wells Fargo Bank, NA : COLUMBIA County

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
¥S.
CIVIL DIVISION

Nicole Conrad
NQO,: 2016-CV-553

S0V - €D A M4a
VERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

The undersigned attorney hereby verities that he/she is attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned
matter, and that on information and belief, he has knowledge of the following facts, (o wit:

(w) that the defendant(s) Nicole Conrad is not in the Military or Naval Service of the United States or its
Allies, or otherwise within the provisions of the Servicemembers Civil Relicl Act, as amended.

(b} thal defendant Nicole Conrad is over 18 years of age and resides al 24 Mountain Road, Berwick, PA
18663-3038 and 1| Jennies Ln. Catawissa, PA 17820-8371,

(¢} that Mortgagor ROBBIE ALLEN CONRAD is deceascd and therefore he is unable to participate in
the Military or Naval Service of the United States or its Allies, or otherwisc within the provisions ol the Service
members Civil Relief Act. as amended.

This statement is madc subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.8.A § 4904 relating to unsworn lalsification to

authorities,

PheTan Hallinan Diamond & JTones, 1.1.P
Vishal I. Dobaria, sy, id. No 311860
Attorney for Plaintit]




PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONCS, 1.1.P Attorneys tor Plaina (T
Vishal J. Dobaria, bsq., 1d. No.311860

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Vishal.Dobaria‘@phelanhallinan.com

215-563-7000

Wells Fargo Bank, NA : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff :
CIVIL DIVISION

V.
NO.: 2016-CV-553

Nicole Conrad . T _ -
Defendant(s) . (9\0\ - ED <40
COLUMBIA County

CERTIFICATION

The undersigned attorney hercby states that he/she is the attorney for the Plainti(T in the above captioned
matter und that the premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because:

)}  the mortgage is an FHA Mortgage

}  the premises is non-owner occupied

) the premises is vacant
X}  Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled
)

Act 91 is Not Applicable pursuant to Pa Bulletin, Doc No 11-1197, 41 Pa.B. 3943

e —

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

authorities.

PHelan Hallinan Diamond & jbﬁés, LLP
Vishal J. Dobaria. Esq., Id. No.311860
Attorney for Plaintill

ey



Wells Fargo Bank, NA
Plaintiff

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

CIVIL DIVISION

NO.: 2016-CV-553

Nicole Conrad

Detendani(s)

. COLUMBIA COUNTY

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

Wells Fargo Bank, NA, Plaintitt in the above action, by the undersigned attomey, sels forth as of the dide the Praceipe tor the

Writ of Execution was filed, the foltowing Information conceming the real property located at 24 Mountain Road, Rerwick, PA 18603-

S5038.

el

fr.

Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(sh:
NHITC Address (i’ address cannot be reasonably ascertained,
please so indicale)

Nicole Conrad 24 Mountain Road, Berwick, PA 18603-5038

Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

Name Address (if address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate)
Nicole Conrad 11 Jennijes Ln

Catawissa, PA 17820-8371

Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whase judgment is a record lien on the real properly 1o be sold:
Name Address (il address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

None.

Nume and address ol last recorded holder of every mortgage ol record:

Narne Address (ifaddress cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

None.

Name and address ol every ather person who has any record lien on the property:

Name Address (il address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

None.

Narne and address of every other person who has any record interestin the property and whose interest may be affected by the

sale.

Name Address ((Faddress cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

None,

Namic and address of every other person of whom the plaintitf has knowledpe who has any interest in the property which muay
be uffected by thic sale:
Name Address (iMaddress cannol be

reasonably ascertained, please indicale)

PH # 982133



Tenant/Occupant

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Burean of
Individual Taxes Inheritance Tax Division

Department of Public Welfere, TPL Casualty
Unit, Estate Recovery Program

Domestic Relations of
Columbia County

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Welfare

Internal Revenue Service Advisory
LLS. Department of Justice

U.5. Artorney for The Middle Districl of PA
Federal Building

24 Monntain Road
Berwick, PA 18603-5038

6th Yloor, Strawberry Sq.
Dept 28061
Harvishurg, PA 17128

.0, Box 8486
Willow Oak Building
Harrisburg, PA 17105

Columbia County Courthouse
[.O. Box 380
Bloomshurg, PA 17813

P.O. Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17105

F000 Lilrerty Avenue Room 704
Piltshurgh, PA 15222

228 Walnut Street, Suite 220
PO Box 11754
Harrishurg, PA 17108-1754

I verify that the statements made in this aftidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge or information and belicf. | understand that falsc statements herein are made subject to the penalties
of 18 Pa. C.8.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification 1o authorities.

Date: @/zy/ 7016

PH # 982153

By: (‘E‘O/L\

Phelan ilallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP

Vishal 1. Dobaria, sy, Id. No.311860

Allorney for Plaintiff

PHELAN FIALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLD
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Cenler Plaza, Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL that certain parcel or tract of land situate in the North Centre Township, Columbia Counly.
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wil:

BLEGINNING at a Commonwealth Telephone Company Pole No. CR3, said pole being in line
with the northerly boundary line of lands now or late of Irenc S. Morris and being north 3
degrees 17 minutes 30 seconds east, 5.33 feet from an iron pin; thence north 3 degrees 17
minutes 30 seconds east, 53.04 feet to a point; thenee north 5 degrees 36 minutes 57 seconds
west 107.70 feet to a powmt in line of lands now or late of Myron and Elizabeth Edwards; thence
along said lands now or late of Cdwards, south 73 degrees 41 minutes 1 second cast 353.86 feet
to a stonc comner in line of lands now or late of Michacl and Mary Zenzel; thence south 7 degrees
30 minutes 14 scconds west 253.25 feet to an iron pin in line of lands now or late of Trene S.
Morris; thence along said lands now or late of Morris the following courses and distances Lo the
place of beginning:

North 78 degrees 3 minutes 43 seconds west 106.63 feet to an iron pin;

North 20 degrees 32 minutes 40 seconds west 55.19 feet;

North 14 degrees 36 minutes 16 seconds west 85.27 feet;

North 77 degrees 30 minutes 00 seconds west 157.58 fecl.

CONTAINING 1.476 acres.

The above description taken from a survey drafl prepared by Orangeville Surveying Consultants,
36 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA on August 16, 1976,

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Robbie Allen Conrad and Nicole Conrad, his
wife, by Deed (rom Dorothy Amott, widow, dated 10/03/2012, recorded 10/05/2012 in
Instrument Number 201209403,

By virtue of the death of Robbie Allen Conrad on 0472672013, Nicole Conrad became the sole
owner of the premises as surviving tenunt by the entiveties.

Tax Parcel: 11 -05 -010-00,000

Premises Being: 24 Mountain Road, Berwick, PA 18603-5038



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution No. 2016-CV-553

Wells Fargo Bank, NA
V.
Nicole Conrad

owner(s) of property situate in the NORTH CENTRE TOWNSHIP, COL.UMBILA County,
Pennsvlvania, being

24 Mountain Road, Berwick, PA 18603-5038
Parcel No. 11 -05-010-90,000
(Acreage or streef address)

Improvements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

Tudgment Amount; $153,725.17

Attorpeys for Plaintiff
Phelun Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP



To the Sheriff of COLUMBIA County
Attention: Real Estate Department

Pleuse be advised that we will be serving the Notice of Sale on defendant{s) Nicole
Conrad at any out of county address{es) via process server for this action.

[ remain available should vou wish to discuss this malter {urther,

Thank You

I Nicholas

Supervisor

Wril Department

Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLLP

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Automated Attendant: (215) 320-0007 Ext. 31569
Front Desk: (215) 563-7000 Ext. 31569

Fax: (215) 563-3826



Wells IFargo Bank, NA

SHERIFF’S RETURN

IN THL COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

upon

Plaintiff OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
V5.
No.: 2016-CV-553
Nicole Conrad
Deiendants ISSUED
NOW, 01, . Ligh Shenffof Columbia County. Pennsyvivania, do
hereby deputize the Sherifl of Counly, Pennsylvania, to exeeuly this Writ, This depulation heing
made at the request and risk ol the Plaintit
Detendants alleged address is .
Sheritt, Columbia County, P[’.:l-'il'l!i}']\"ﬂi;i;’i
By
) Deputy Sheriff
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
Now, 20 al O’ Clock m., served the within

at

by handing to

a true and correct copy ol the original Notice of

Sale and made known to

the contents thereol)

Sworn and Subscribed before me

So Answers,

this _ ~
day of 20
BY:
Notary T'ublic Sheriff
- 20 . See return endorsed hereon by Sheriff of
County, Pennsylivania. and made a part of this
relurn

So Answers.

Sheriff

Deputy Sheriff



SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly. insuring
PROCILSS RECETIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all capies. Do not detach any copies.
Expiration date
Plaintiit No. 20 Y¥-333
Wells Fargo Bank, N A
‘Dufundant o o Type or Wit of Complaint
Nicole Conrad EXPCUTIONNOTICE OF SALLL
SERVE NAML OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY. CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE OR DESCRIMTION OF PROBLRTY T0 BE LEVIED. ATTACTIY OR §ALL
AT ALMIRIZSS (Street or RFD Apartmeat Mo | City, Boru, Twp., State and Zip Code)

24 Mounigin Road
Berwick, PA 18G03-3038 B

SPECIAL INSTRUCTTONS OR OTHER INFORMATION TTIAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICL,

PLEASE POST TIRE PREMISES WITH THE SHERIFF'S HANDBILL OF SALE,
[RTRAEEY L2 L Shentt of COLUMBIA County, PA do herebw deputize the Sherill ol
County. 1o execule the withm and maks retaen thercot sceording to Lo

Sherilf ol COLUMBTA Counry, Penna,

NOTE OMLY APPLICATRT T ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N1Y WATVER OF WATCHMAN - Any deputy shenff Ievyving upon ot sltaching any
property under within writ roay fewve same wilhoul a warchman, in custody ol whomever i found m possesston, after notifviog person of levy or
attachment withaut iabilicy on the part ol such deputy ar sheritt to any plaintifi herein for any loss, destruction or removal of anv such property belore
sherid17s sale therent

Sigratare of Attorney ar othep Onginatol requesting, scrvice on hehalt ot XX Plaintitt Telephone Number I Date
_ Detendant ;
ADDRESS OmerPenn Coter 1t Suburban Slatien, 1617 Iohn F. Kennedy Boulevard. Suite 1400 1 ¢213)363-70{0 i
Phudadelpha, PA 19103184 : | &/ 2r/ 2ol b

_ SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BE1.OW THIS LINE
PLAINTIFF Court Number

IR TURNUTY:
AFFIRMED and subsurbed to belore me ths day SO ANSWERS " ate
Signature of Dep. Sherif’ i

Sigmalure ot Sherift’ Mate

Sherift of




SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT
SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTTONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OIF RETURN readability of all copics. Do not detach any copics.
Expiration date

Plamlar Noo Z01e-0V-533
Wells Fargo Bank, NA

" Dufendant ’ T Twpe o Writ of Com pIuinIL_
Nicole Conrad EXEFECUTTIONNOTICLE OF SATT
SEI{ E NAMF OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORTFORATION, LTC, TO SERVICE OR DFSCRIPIION OF PROPERTY TO BE LEVIFD ATTACHLD OR SALE.
NICOLL CONRAD i
AT ADDRLSS {Sercctor BFTY Aparement No. Clry. Bora, Twpe, Siate and Fip Codsy

24 Mountain Road
Derwick. PA 18603-5038
T SPECTAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMA TION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICL,

TNOW. L30 I Sh\,rllTul [ ()] 1|MRT’\ Caunty. PA do hereby deputive the Sheritt of
County, L execnile the within and makye retmn 1I1erf acewrding 1o faw, e i
/// Sherity nl (“(\II\IINA Cuounty, Penna,

ny depuy shoerilf levying upan or attaching any
posEessian, whive noelifying poraon ol lewy or
¥ 1nss. destruction or cemoval of any sueh praporme betione

NOFITE ON] ‘r \PPL[L \BLI.— UN WIRIT O I XL ('JITON h B \\Al’\H{ ()I' WATCIHIMAN —

allachment without ]J{]l\ll]l\. i1 Lh\. parl ol suLh depl Iy o s Mﬂldmuﬂ hesg
sheri(Ts sale thergof,

Signature of Attorney or othgr Originator requesling service on behalt of 20¢ Plaintit? | Telephane Nuimnlw 1Jate
Dicfendant :
ADDRESS: O nn Centel it Suburban Station, 1617 Tohn F. Kennedy Bowlevard, Saite 14000 (” 1535363-7000
Philadziphia, PA 19103-1814 B’/ZJ'/ ol 6
SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE
PLAINTIFI Court Number

RITTURNED:

AFTTRMIEETY awel subseribcd 1o belire me this o e 5L ANSWLRS T Datw
Sigoature ol Dep. SherdlU

of ) . L

Signutuce of SherdT . [RET

Shenfl of




SHERIFF’'S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring

PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN  readubility of all copies. Do not detach any copies.

Expiration date

Plamntift No.: 2N &-C¥-553
Wells I'urgo Bank. WA
" Dofendant T S ' Type ar Wit of Complamt
Nicole Conrad EXECUTTIONNOTICE OF SALE
S]"_R E SAML OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC, TOSLKVICE OR DESCRIPTION OF FROPER Y 1O BE LEVIFT, ATTACHLD QR SALL
4 NICOLL CONRAD
AT ATIRESS (Steect ar RED, Apamment No., Cuy, Borg, Twp., State and Zip Lode)

24 Mountain Road

Berwick. PA 18603-3038

SPRECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSINT IN EXPEDITING SERVICE

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALFE,

Now. LT, Shertf of COLLMBIA Coenly, "A do hel';‘.b_\_ dupulize the Sherii ol o
County, to execute the within and nuke relum thereot accordine o law.

Sherift of COLUMBIA ffnunt}-, Penna

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: NB. WAIVER OF WATCIIMAN — Apy deputy shertlUlevying upon or attaching any
properly wrder wathin writ may leave same withoul a watchiman. in vastody o whomever s Tonnd i passession. alter nolilymg person of levy o1
attachment without fiakility on the part of such depury o stictit? w any plainti? hersm for any lass. destuelion or removal af any such property before
sher1lt's sale thorcof.

Signature of Attegagy or other Originalor requesting service on boehall ol XX Planuit Telephome Number D
1 }elendant |
ADDRESS OmePenn Center at Suburban Stanon. 1617 Jobin T Kennedy Boulevard, St 1400 {215)563-7000
Philadelphia. PA 19103-1814 : g/ F4 J"/ el 6

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY —II_)O NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLAINTIFF Coun Number

RITTURNED:

AFTTRMID and subsenbed w betore me this ) B day SO ANSWERS Date
Signature of ep, Shenitt

of - . 20

Sipnatwe of Sheridl ¢ Mare

ShenlT ol




Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 8767 Carrier / service,  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 8292016 12.00.00 AM
Ship ta:
LS. OEPT OF JUSTICE THE MIDDOLE DISTRICT
223 WALNUT STREET SUITE 220 Tracking #: 715011 40006000087633
PG BOX 11754 Doc Ref #: 2018ED140
Postage 51300

HARRISBURG PA 17108

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx/pd=1

Page 1 of 1

8/29/2016



Print Your Documents

Document Receaipt

Trans # B7E6 Camer f service:  USFS Server First-Class Mail® Bf2942016 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:
DEPARTMENT COF PUBLIC WELFARE TRFL CASUALTY
P.O. BOX 8486 Tracking #: 71901140006000087625
WILLOW QAK BUILDING Doc Ref #: 2016ED140
Postage 5.1300

HARRISEURG PA 17108

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

8/29/2016



Print Your Documents Page 1 of |

Cocument Receipt

Trans # B7ES Carrier { service.  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 8/29/2016 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:
TECHNICAL SUPPORT GROUP INTERMAL REVENUE
SERVICE
600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3258 Tracking #: 718011 40006000087519
Doc Ref # 2018EC1 40
Postage 5.1300

PHILADELPHA  PA 19108

hetp://webserver1/sendsuitc%20live/projects/image.aspx7pd=1 8/29/2016



Print Your Documents

Document Recaipt

Trans # 8762 Carrier f service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 8/29/2016 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:
DERPARTMENT OF REVENUE COMMOMWEALTH OF FPA
DEFPARTMENT 231230 Tracking #. F1901140006000087539
Coc Ref #: 2016ED140
Pastage 51300

HARRISBURG FA 17128

http://webserverl/sendsuite%620live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of |

8§/29/2016



Print Your Documents

Docurnent Receipt

Trans # 8763 Carrier / service:  LISPS Server First-Class Mail®
Ship to:
QFFICE OF F ALR. DEFARTMENT OF PUBLIC
WELFARE
PO BCX BO16 Tracking #: 718011 40006000087 596

Doc Ref # 2015EE140
Postage 5.1300
HARRISBURG Fa 17105

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

87292018 12:00:00 AM

Page 1 of 1

8/29/2016



Wells Fargo Bank, NA : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintift : CIVIL DIVISION
VS, : NO.: 2016-CV-5353

Nicole Conrad :
Defendant(s) : COLUMBIA County

NOTICE OF SHERIFE’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Nicole Conrad Nicole Conrad
24 Mountain Road 11 .Jennies Ln
Berwick, PA 18603-5038 Catawissa, PA 17820-8371

**THIS FIRM 15 A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
WILL BE USED FOR TIHAT PURPOSE. IF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY,
THIS IS NOT AND SHOUL.D NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY
ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN ACAINST PROPERTY . **

Your house (real estate) at 24 Mountain Road, Berwick, PA 18603-5038 is scheduled to be sold at the
Sheriff's Salc on Nadembey A™ 2011y at G 00 am in the Office of The Sheriff,
Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 to enforce the court judgment of
$153,725.17 obtained by Wells Fargo Bank, NA (the mortgagee) against you. In the event the sale is continued,
an anmouncement will be made at said sale in compliance with Pa.R.C.P. Rule 3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS

YOUMAY BE ABLLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Shenff’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

I. The sale will be canceled if vou pay to the mortgagee the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find oul how much you must pay, you may cail: 215-563-7000 x1230.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Courl to strike or open the judgment,
if the judgment was improperily entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may nced an attorney 1o assert vour rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will
have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an attorncy.)

YOUMAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVENIF THE SHERIFE'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. Jt'the Sheritf's Salc is not stopped, vour property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out the
price hid by calling 215-563-7000.



Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, T.LP T Bank, NA 0625011
One Penn Center Ste 1400 3-180/360
Philadelphia, PA 19103

DATE AMOUNT
8/24/2016 *xkk$1,350.00

PAY ONE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED FIFTY AND XX / 100 Dollars

TO THE Sheriff of Columbia County
ORDER 35 W Main Street
OF Bloomsburg, PA 17815 }
MWR [982153] 24 MOUNTAIN ROAD {2016-CV-553) : . v AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

THIGPLICLIMEN T CONEMNE BEAT RN ZE i k FAESE HENE - BED RIMEASAPHE AHS WHHHEAT ..

rO0&& 504" ;036004808 3IBIS50BBERE



